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163 Total Tracts

36
36
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

36 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

127 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of May 12, 2017

LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35988
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G36008

G35992
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G36046
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G35939

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area

  881
  882

  821

  972

  128
  566

  253
  260

  1

00730

01500

01999

02219

02417

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Arena Energy, LP

.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 31, 2017

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 12, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


