Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

As of May 12, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	163 Total Tracts
+ 36 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	36 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
36 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	O Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	127 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 12, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation			
		G35988	Mississippi Canyon	881
		G35989	Mississippi Canyon	882
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.			
		G36008	Garden Banks	821
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.			
		G35992	Mississippi Canyon	972
02219	9 Anadarko US Offshore LLC			
		G35964	Mississippi Canyon	128
		G36046	Green Canyon	566
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G35938	Eugene Island Area	253
		G35939	Eugene Island Area	260

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 31, 2017